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Skimmed Milk Powder

1691. Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1105 on the 23rd November, 1965
and state;

(a) whether Government have since collected information about the skimmed milk powder; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Developmetit and Cooperation (Shri Shinde): (a) and (b). Yes. A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-5706/66].

MARCH 8, 1966

Written Answers 4096

Law Commission in Kerala

1692. Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(n) whether it is a fact that the Kerala Government have dccided to appoint a Law Commission for Kerala;

(b) if so, when the Commission will be appointed; and

(¢) its
refercnce?

personnel and terms of

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Law (Shri C. R. Pattabhi Raman): (a) and (b). The Government of Kerala has already constitut-
c¢d a Law Commission for the State.

(c) Shri T. R. Balakrishna Iyer has been appointed as the full-time Chairman of the Commission. Other members of the Commission are yct to be appointed.

The terms of reference of the Commission are:-—

(i) to examine the State laws in details;
(ii) to recommend the lines on which the State Laws should be simplified, consolidated, amended, revised or otherwise brought upto date.

Import of Mechanised Boats

1693. Shri A. K, Gopalan: Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have drawn up a scheme for the import of mechanised boats for deep-sca fishing;

(b) if so, how many boats are going to be imported under the scheme;

(c) the countries from which these are to be imported; and

(d) the approximate involved?

The Deputy Minister in the WMinis-
try of Food, Agriculture, Community

expenditure

